	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1	1148 Darfeeling PS Siligwi Year 2023 FIR No 298/23 Date 27.4-2023
2	Sections Sections Sections Sections 188/283 IPC
	(iii) Act. Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections 7
3	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
J .	Time Period
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date 27-4-2023 Time 19:05 Ann.
	(c) General Diary Reference : Entry No(s) 15.77 Time 19105 R
4.	Type of Information: Whiten / Oal
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. 01 K.M. (approx) Beat No
	(b) Address Jalpai more Silignii 13 - Selignii
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the 🗡
	Name of the P.S
6.	Complainant / Informant: (a) Name PSI (AB) Bipul Barman
	/hy Father's / Husband's Name
	(c) Date / Year of Birth
	(e) Passport No
	(f) Occupation Govt. Sessice
,	Tologional Tinffic Guard SPC
	(g) Address
7.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars
	Adarsha Nogan, Thankar morie, fo-Sitique Bazan, Ps-Sitiquei DISt, Danteeling
. 8	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
	O. Total having no regis-
9. _. f	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary): One ToTo having no hegis- tration number.
10.]	Total value of properties stolen / involved
11. I	nquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12. F	nquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
	has a first tom No 2 registered the case and took
40 /	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took The proof to PS. The proof to PS. The proof to PS. The proof to PS.
13. F	on point of
ι	nvestigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
i	nvestigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	(W) A)
14. 9	
	Name:
15.	Ow 28.4. 2023 of 10:30 km. Rank: No. SI OF POLICE TION Control Police Contribution Control Police Contribution

The Inspector –In –Charge Siliguri Police Station

Sub: written complaint against 01(one) Toto drivers. Ref: - Jalpaimore TG GDE No. -252/23 dated-27.04.2023

Sir,

I PSI (AB) Bipul Barman of Jalpaimore TG, SPC beg to lodge a written complaint that on 27.04.2023 around 18.10 hrs, I have received information that one Toto vehicle without any registered number are stationed at Major Road Burdwan Road Jalpaimore in such a way blocking the free flow of traffic and casing hindrance to the general public and other vehicles.

Accordingly, I PSI (AB) Bipul Barman along with ASI Dhiraj Chhetri and forces had been to the spot Jalpaimore, Siliguri around 18.20 hrs and found the above noted Toto vehicle along with driver had been stationed in such a manner disrupting the free flow of traffic causing hindrance and danger to the general public and other plying vehicles. On being asked he disclosed his name as Kanchan Chowdhury (30 Yrs), S/O- Surya Kanta Chowdhury of Adarsha Nagar, Jhankar More ,PO- Siliguri Bazaar,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, Phone No-9832693145.

Further on being asked him to produce relevant document in support of his claim of plying Toto on Major Road, but he failed to produce the same. Hence, he committed the cognizable offence disturbing the free flow of vehicular traffic and endangering the life and free movement of public in general. As such I arrested them U/S 41 Cr PC after preparing proper arrest memos and briefing him about the ground of his arrest in proper way. Therefore, I also seized the Toto from his respective possession after preparing proper seizure list in presence of local witness and duly arrested by them and took into custody. Provided them copies of seizure list of his respective Toto which was kept in Jalpimore TG premises.

Hence, I would, therefore request you to kindly start a specific case under proper section of law against all the above accused Toto drivers and obliged.

Enclosed:-

- 1. Memo of Arrest.
- 2. Original seizure list.
- 3. One Toto as per seizure list.

Received on \$ 27.4.2023 at 19:05 hm.
viole Séligari B. GDE no. 15.77, Late - Yours faithfully,
27.4.23 and started Siligary P.S., ps (AB) before Case no. 298/23, Late - 27.4.2023,
US 188/283 IPC, S. Debabrata Sengupta Jalpaimore Traffic Guard, SPC has been endoresed for it investigation.